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HRES 885
Recognizing the importance of broadband in rural areas throughout the United States and the critical need to
invest in broadband expansion in an increasingly connected and digitally dependent world.

Congress: 117 (2021–2023, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Science, Technology, Communications
Introduced: Jan 25, 2022
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Commodity Exchanges, Energy, and Credit.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Commodity Exchanges, Energy, and Credit.  (Feb 18, 2022) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-resolution/885 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Baird, James R. [R-IN-4] 
Party: Republican   •   State: IN   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (52 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Babin, Brian [R-TX-36] R · TX Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Banks, Jim [R-IN-3] R · IN Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Barr, Andy [R-KY-6] R · KY Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Bost, Mike [R-IL-12] R · IL Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Budd, Ted [R-NC-13] R · NC Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Cammack, Kat [R-FL-3] R · FL Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Carey, Mike [R-OH-15] R · OH Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Carter, Earl L. "Buddy" [R-GA-1] R · GA Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Cheney, Liz [R-WY-At Large] R · WY Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Crawford, Eric A. "Rick" [R-AR-1] R · AR Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Cuellar, Henry [D-TX-28] D · TX Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Davis, Rodney [R-IL-13] R · IL Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Ellzey, Jake [R-TX-6] R · TX Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Fallon, Pat [R-TX-4] R · TX Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Feenstra, Randy [R-IA-4] R · IA Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Ferguson, A. Drew, IV [R-GA-3] R · GA Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Fischbach, Michelle [R-MN-7] R · MN Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Fleischmann, Charles J. "Chuck" [R-TN-3] R · TN Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Gonzalez, Anthony [R-OH-16] R · OH Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Harris, Andy [R-MD-1] R · MD Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Herrell, Yvette [R-NM-2] R · NM Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Jackson, Ronny [R-TX-13] R · TX Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Johnson, Dusty [R-SD-At Large] R · SD Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Kelly, Mike [R-PA-16] R · PA Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Kustoff, David [R-TN-8] R · TN Jan 25, 2022

Rep. LaTurner, Jake [R-KS-2] R · KS Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Letlow, Julia [R-LA-5] R · LA Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Lucas, Frank D. [R-OK-3] R · OK Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Mann, Tracey [R-KS-1] R · KS Jan 25, 2022

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Meijer, Peter [R-MI-3] R · MI Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Miller, Carol D. [R-WV-3] R · WV Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Miller, Mary E. [R-IL-15] R · IL Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Miller-Meeks, Mariannette [R-IA-2] R · IA Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Moolenaar, John R. [R-MI-4] R · MI Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Obernolte, Jay [R-CA-8] R · CA Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Rice, Tom [R-SC-7] R · SC Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Rouzer, David [R-NC-7] R · NC Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Smith, Jason [R-MO-8] R · MO Jan 25, 2022
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Stauber, Pete [R-MN-8] R · MN Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Stefanik, Elise M. [R-NY-21] R · NY Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Steube, W. Gregory [R-FL-17] R · FL Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Tenney, Claudia [R-NY-22] R · NY Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Tiffany, Thomas P. [R-WI-7] R · WI Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Williams, Roger [R-TX-25] R · TX Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Fortenberry, Jeff [R-NE-1] R · NE Feb 1, 2022

Rep. Bacon, Don [R-NE-2] R · NE Jul 26, 2022

Rep. McClain, Lisa C. [R-MI-10] R · MI Aug 19, 2022

Rep. Flores, Mayra [R-TX-34] R · TX Aug 26, 2022

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Agriculture Committee House Referred to Feb 18, 2022

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Jan 26, 2022

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Science, Technology, Communications

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jan 25, 2022) 

This resolution addresses the need for improvements to broadband infrastructure, particularly in rural areas, and the role

of specified federal agencies in making such improvements.

Actions Timeline

Feb 18, 2022: Referred to the Subcommittee on Commodity Exchanges, Energy, and Credit.
Jan 26, 2022: Referred to the Subcommittee on Communications and Technology.
Jan 25, 2022: Introduced in House
Jan 25, 2022: Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committee on Agriculture,
for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall
within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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